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Approp7 tations for Public Works Services.

Item,

902
903

904
905

906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914
915

916
917
918

919

920

921
922
923
924
925
926
927
928

929

930

931

932

933
934
935
936
937
938
939
940

CLASS XXII.—ROADS —continued.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

VYOTE No. 109 —continued.
RoADS, BETC.—Ccontinued.
Gisborne Road District—continued.

Muriwai to Morere
Ngatapa Settlement (£250, £1 for

£1)

Nuhaka River Bridge (Nubaka
Township)

Nuhaka River Road (£200, £1 for
£1)

Nuhaka to Tarewa

Patutahi to Gentle Annie

Patutahi to Ngatapa (£1 for .£1)

Taruheru River Bridge (£1 for £1)

Te Arai Valley Road

Tokanui

Tunanui Stream Bridge (£1 for i—,l)

Waingake Crossing Bridge

Walkokopu

Wairoa to Nuhaka (£1 for £1), (
account of £3,000)

‘Whareongaonga to Main Road

Dahm Road (£1 for £1)

Frasertown to Waikaremoana (£1
for £1), (on account of £1,000)

Ohuka Branch Road (Omahanui
to Whataroa), (£2 for £1)

Ruakituri Valley (£1 for £1) .

Ruapapa to Waikare Taheke (£1
for £1)

Waihi Road (£1 for £1)

Waihua Valley

Waikare-Taheke River Bridge

Waikaremoana Accommodation
House Road

Wairoa County flood damage
(£1 for £1)

Wairoa River Bridge (Wairoa), (£1
for £1)

Wairoa to Waihua (£1 for £1), (on
account of £2,000)

Survey, acquisition, and legalization
of ‘roads, drains, gravel - pits,
tramways, &ec.

bupervmon

Contingencies,including unforeseen
expenditure incidental to the
other items of the vote

Miscellaneous works and services,
including assistance towards the
construction of roads, bridges,
tracks, &c.

Total—Gisborne

Te Kuiti Road District—

Aorangi

Arapae (£1 tor £1)
Aukopae to Otunui Landing
Aukopae Stream Bridge
Hauturu (£1 for £1)
Huioteka Stream Bridge
Kie Kie

Kumara (£100, £1 for £1)

Wairoa
Cook
Wairoa
Cook
Wairoa

Ohura
Waitomo
Ohura

"
‘Waitomo

1912-13.

a7 79

250
650

1,750

150
300
300
300

1,750
550
375

1,025
100
800

100
100
250

500

1,650
150

300
150
900
200

125
1,000
1,000

225

600

100

150
5,000
100
250
270
100
275
400
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