## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CLASS XXII.-ROADS-continued.

Item.			<b>19</b> 1213.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS-	-continued.	£	£
٦	VOTE No. 109-continued.		84	
	ROADS, ETC.—continued. Gisborne Road District—continued.			
902 903	Muriwai to Morere Ngatapa Settlement (£250, £1 for £1)	Cook "	$\begin{array}{c} 250 \\ 650 \end{array}$	
904	Nuhaka River Bridge (Nuhaka Township)	Wairoa	1 ,750	
905	Nuhaka River Road (£200, £1 for £1)	"	245	
906	Nuhaka to Tarewa	>>	150	
907	Patutahi to Gentle Annie	Cook	300	
908	Patutahi to Ngatapa (£1 for £1)	,,	300	
909	Taruheru River Bridge (£1 for £1)	,,	300	
910	Te Arai Valley Road	,,	1,750	
911	Tokanui	,,	550	
912	Tunanui Stream Bridge (£1 for £1)	Wairoa	375	
913	Waingake Crossing Bridge	Cook	1,025	
914	Waikokopu	Wairoa	100	
915	Wairoa to Nuhaka (£1 for £1), (on	,,	800	
016	account of £3,000)	Cook	100	
916	Whareongaonga to Main Road	Wairoa	100	
917	Dahm Road (£1 for £1) Frasertown to Waikaremoana (£1		250	
918	for £1), (on account of £1,000)	**	400	
919	Ohuka Branch Road (Omahanui to Whataroa), (£2 for £1)	93	500	*
920	Ruakituri Valley (£1 for £1)	. 97	1,650	
921	Ruapapa to Waikare Taheke (£1	,,	150	
000	for £1)		300	
922	Waihi Road (£1 for £1)	"	150	
923	Waihua Valley	,,	900	
924	Waikare-Taheke River Bridge	"	200	
925 926	Waikaremoana Accommodation House Road Wairoa County flood damage	•,	125	
	(£1 for £1)	"	1,000	
927	Wairoa River Bridge (Wairoa), (£1 for £1)	,,		
928	Wairoa to Waihua (£1 for £1), (on account of £2,000)	"	1,000	
929	Survey, acquisition, and legalization of roads, drains, gravel - pits, tramways, &c.		225	
930	Supervision		600	
931	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the	- <b>•</b> -	5	
932	other items of the vote Miscellaneous works and services, including assistance towards the	• • •	100	
	construction of roads, bridges, tracks, &c.			
	Total—Gisborne	••••	47 ,725	
	Te Kuiti Road District-			
933	Aorangi	Ohura	150	
934	Arapae (£1 for £1) $\cdots$	Waitomo	5 ,000	
935	Aukopae to Otunui Landing	Ohura	100	
936	Aukopae Stream Bridge	""	250	
937	Hauturu (£1 for £1)	Waitomo	270	
938	Huioteka Stream Bridge	,,	100	
939	Kie Kie	,,	275	
940	Kumara ( $\pounds 100, \pounds 1$ for $\pounds 1$ )	,,	400	